extent of the difference between the public offering price per share of our
common stock and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our common
stock after this offering. Pro forma net tangible book value dilution per share
represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of
shares of common stock in this offering and the pro forma net tangible book
value per share of common stock immediately after completion of this offering.

   Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 1999, was approximately $26.0
million or $2.25 per share of common stock. After giving effect to our sale of
the 1,928,000 shares of common stock offered by this prospectus at an assumed
public offering price of $66.1875 per share and after deducting the estimated
underwriting discount and offering expenses, our as adjusted net tangible book
value as of December 31, 1999, would have been approximately $144.3 million or
$10.72 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value to existing stockholders of $8.47 per share and an
immediate dilution to new investors of $55.47 per share. The following table
illustrates the per share dilution to new investors:

<TABLE>
   <S>   <C>   <C>
   Assumed public offering price per share.....   $66.19
   Net tangible book value per share..... $2.25
   Increase per share attributable to this offering.....  8.47
   -----
   Net tangible book value per share after the offering.....   10.72
   ------
   Dilution per share to new investors in this offering.....   $55.47
   ======
</TABLE>

   The foregoing discussion and tables assume no exercise of any stock options
outstanding as of December 31, 1999. The foregoing discussion and tables
exclude:

  .  options to purchase 2,145,014 shares of common stock outstanding as of
   December 31, 1999, at a weighted average exercise price of $12.05 per
   share; and

  .  warrants to purchase 307,479 shares of common stock outstanding as of
   December 31, 1999, at a weighted average exercise price of $17.97 per
   share.

   To the extent that any of these shares are issued, there will be further